Taylor and Burdick, lent their valuable - 

assistance; so did many prominent educators from the city and 

7 from abroad. Col. Parker of Quincy fame was here; a great 

mass meeting of our people was held in the Assembly Chamber, 7 

‘to listen to his instructive address. | | 

One hundred and nineteen [119] names were enrolled in the | 
_ Institute; there were many visitors besides. The work done was | 

of an exceedingly practical nature, full of important suggestions. ' 

Our teachers entertained, free of expense, all. the other graded : 

| school teachers of the county who chose to avail themselves of